

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1225 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA MUTHUSWAMY

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, process fee be paid within two weeks.

Notice be issued at the earliest.

List the matter on 12th December, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar