

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1225 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA MUTHUSWAMY

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ritu Bhjardwaj, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

If spare copies are filed within a week, issue notice to the unserved respondent and list the matter on 27th February, 2007, else list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar